A-19011/12/2021-CC-MOSPI 1/70999/2025

F. No. A-19011/12/2021-CC-MOSPI Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation Data Informatics & Innovation Division

East Block–10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 dated: 06.01.2025

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon appointment of Shri Amit Kumar, Joint Director of Junior Administrative Grade (JAG) of Indian Statistical Service of 2012 batch in Non-Functional Grade (NFSG) in Level-13 of the pay matrix as per 7th CPC w.e.f. 01.01.2025 vide MoSPI's Office Order No. T-39/2024 dated 31.12.2024, Shri Amit Kumar is appointed as Director (Level-13 of 7th CPC Pay matrix) on regular basis w.e.f. 01.01.2025 (F/N).

- 2. Shri Amit Kumar is hereby taken on the strength of DIID as Director w.e.f. 01.01.2025 (F/N).
- 3. Shri Amit Kumar, Director shall draw his pay and allowances from DIID.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Additional Director General, DIID

(Tapan Das) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Amit Kumar, Director.
- 2. Shri Ranjeet Kumar Sudhanshu, Under Secretary, Admin-I, Ministry of Statistics & P. I., K.L. Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110001.
- 3. Deputy Director, ISS Division, Ministry of Statistics & P. I., K.L. Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi 110001.
- 4. Pay & Accounts Office, Ministry of Statistics & P. I., East Block 06, R.K. Puram, Sector 1, New Delhi-110066.
- 5. Cash Section, DIID
- 6. Operations Unit / Library / Caretaker / Storekeeper with a request to provide necessary infrastructure.
- 7. Hindi Section for Hindi version:
- 8. Web Unit for up-dation of the contact details on the website; and
- 9. Notice Board